Page 1 of 10
TECHNICAL APPROVALS FOR CONSTRUCTION
APPROVAL
INSPECTION
TESTING
CERTIFICATION
Nvelope Rainscreen Systems Ltd
Unit 10

EN AW — 6063T6 (Al Mg 0.7Si) to BS EN 573-3 : 2007, with the characteristics as described in Tables 1, 2
and 3.
Page 4 of 10
Figure 2  Component details
Table 1  NV bracket — Single (75 mm) — maximum permissible shear loads (for bracket out-stand leg)
Bracket leg
length (a)(1)
Projection
range(2)
(mm)
Code Maximum permissible shear loads
(kN)
Vertical Horizontal
60 62–102 VB060S 4.43 7.36
90 92–132 VB090S 4.21 8.10
120 122–162 VB120S 3.88 8.10
150 152–192 VB150S 3.72 8.10
180 182–222 VB180S 3.62 8.10
210 212–252 VB210S 3.57 8.10
240 242–282 VB240S 3.54 8.10
270 272–312 VB270S 3.51 8.10
300 302–342 VB300S 3.49 8.10
(1)   See Figure 2.
(2)   Distance between back face of bracket to back of rail profile (see Figure 1).
Table 2  NV bracket — Double (150 mm) — maximum permissible shear loads (for bracket out-stand leg)
Bracket leg
length (a)(1)
Projection
range(2)
(mm)
Code Maximum permissible shear loads
(kN)
Vertical Horizontal
60 62–102 VB060D 3.88 7.36
90 92–132 VB090D 5.82 8.41
120 122–162 VB120D 4.52 8.79
150 152–192 VB150D 3.42 8.56
180 182–222 VB180D 2.97 9.11
210 212–252 VB210D 2.46 9.81
240 242–282 VB240D 2.53 10.58
270 272–312 VB270D 2.41 11.44
300 302–342 VB300D 2.32 12.32
(1)   See Figure 2.
(2)   Distance between back face of bracket to back of rail profile (see Figure 1).
Page 5 of 10